
 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 5 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases 6066 

Active cases  3557 

Total Discharged /Cured 2484 

Death 25 

Home Isolation 3162 

Hospital/Isolation centers 395 

Antigen Tested Till Date 
Antigen Positive Till Date 

331 
68 

Antigen tested at Ward 6 on 5th Jestha 
Antigen positive cases 

45 
10 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 4th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

Male 
Female  

Total  

 
NRH 

2 
2 

15 
17 
32 

 

Jyapu Samaj 
2 
1 

24 
26 
50 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (The reported number are for 1-3rd Jestha Male -10 
Female- 7 
Total- 17 

Number of calls from Hotline Services  (within 24 hours) 33 calls received 
The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 3,2078  



 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 6 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 6316 

Active cases * 3446 

Total Discharged /Cured* 2838 

Death* 32 

Home Isolation* 3035 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 411 

Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6th Jestha  
Antigen Positive till 6th Jestha  

415 
77 

Antigen tested on 6th Jestha 
Antigen positive cases on 6th Jestha  

84 
5 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 5th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

Male 
Female  

Total  

 
NRH 

3 
NA 
18 
17 
35 

 

Jyapu Samaj 
10 
13 
20 
28 
48 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases Not Available  

Hotline Service  (within 24 hours) Service Provided  
19 

Vaccination Campaign – 2nd Dose of Vero Cell (on 6th Jestha) Female- 2122 
Male- 2234 
Total- 4357 

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 4,2078  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 7 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 6450 

Active cases * 3102 

Total Discharged /Cured* 3316 

Death* 32 

Home Isolation* 2733 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 369 

Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6th Jestha  
Antigen Positive till 6th Jestha  

415 
77 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 6th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

Male 
Female  

Total  

 
NRH 

Not available 
 

 
Jyapu Samaj 

Not available 
 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (6-7 Jestha, 2078) Female-9 
Male-10 
Total-19  

Hotline Service  (within 24 hours) Service Provided  
132 

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 5,2078  

 

 

 



 

 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 8 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 6852 

Active cases * 3344 

Total Discharged /Cured* 3461 

Death* 47 

Home Isolation* 2961 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 383 

Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6th Jestha  
Antigen Positive till 6th Jestha  

415 
77 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 7th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

Male 
Female  

Total  

 
NRH 

0 
1 

15 
17 
32 

 

 
Jyapu Samaj 

4 
0 

26 
27 
53 

 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases  Not Available  

Hotline Service  (within 24 hours) Service Provided  
57 

Vaccinated on 7th Jestha, 2078 Total- 5637 
Female- 2778 

Male-2859 
*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 7,2078  

 

 

 



 

 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 9 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 7214 

Active cases * 3207 

Total Discharged /Cured* 3960 

Death* 47 

Home Isolation* 2837 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 370 

Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6th Jestha  
Antigen Positive till 6th Jestha  

415 
77 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 9th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

Male 
Female  

Total  

 
NRH 

1 
2 

16 
17 
33 

 

 
Jyapu Samaj 

2 
11 
22 
23 
45 

 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases -8-9th Jestha Total -16 
Female- 8 
Male- 8 

Hotline Service  (within 24 hours) Service Provided  
78 

Vaccinated on 9th Jestha, 2078 Total- 6300 
Female- 3369 

Male-2931 
*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 8,2078  

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 10 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 7536 

Active cases * 3214 

Total Discharged /Cured* 4274 

Death* 48 

Home Isolation* 2837 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 377 

Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6th Jestha  
Antigen Positive till 6th Jestha  

415 
77 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 10th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

Male 
Female  

Total  

 
NRH 

2 
0 

18 
9 

27 
 

 
Jyapu Samaj 

4 
0 

21 
24 
45 

 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases NA  

Hotline Service  (within 24 hours) Service Provided  
59 

Vaccinated on 10th Jestha, 2078 Total- 6157 
Female- 3331 

Male-2826 
*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 9,2078  

 

 

 



 

 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 11 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  
Total Cases* 7933 

Active cases * 3202 

Total Discharged /Cured* 4682 

Death* 49 

Home Isolation* 2836 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 366 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 167 

Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  32 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 10th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

 
Total  

 
Current cases at Isolation on 10th Jestha  

Male 
Female  

Total  
The Reporting for the Isolation center was started from 5th Jestha, 2078 

NRH 
11 
6 
 

17 
 
 

18 
9 

27 
 

 
Jyapu Samaj 

20 
26 

 
46 

 
 

21 
24 
45 

 
 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases NA 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
111 

Vaccinated on 11th Jestha, 2078  Total- 5083 
Female-2616 
Male-2467 

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 10,2078 



 

 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 12 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  
Total Cases* 8259 

Active cases * 3216 

Total Discharged /Cured* 4992 

Death* 51 

Home Isolation* 2836 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 380 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 167 

Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  32 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 12th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

 
No of cases in Oxygen Support  

 
Current cases at Isolation on 10th Jestha  

Male 
Female  

Total  
The Reporting for the Isolation center was started from 5th Jestha, 2078 

NRH 
2 
4 
 

8 
 
 

16 
10 
26 

 

 
Jyapu Samaj 

3 
0 
 

7 
 
 

22 
11 
33 

 
 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (10th to 11th Jestha- 10am-10am) Total- 13 
Female-5 
Male-8 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
76 

Vaccinated on 12th Jestha, 2078  Total- 4156 
Female-2130 
Male-2026 

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 11,2078 



 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 13 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  
Total Cases* 8504 

Active cases * 3051 

Total Discharged /Cured* 5402 

Death* 51 

Home Isolation* 2692 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 359 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 167 

Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  32 

Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 12th Jestha)   
 

New cases 
Discharge 

 
No of cases in Oxygen Support  

 
Current cases at Isolation on 10th Jestha  

Male 
Female  

Total  
The Reporting for the Isolation center was started from 5th Jestha, 2078 

NRH 
2 
0 
 

6 
 
 

14 
17 
31 

 

 
Jyapu Samaj 

4 
1 
 

7 
 
 

25 
11 
36 

 
 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (11th to 12th Jestha- 10am-10am) Total- 8 
Female-3 
Male-5 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
133 

Vaccinated on 12th Jestha, 2078  Total- 4138 
Female-2009 
Male-2129 

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 12,2078 



Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 14 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  
Total Cases* 8846 

Active cases * 2891 

Total Discharged /Cured* 5930 
Death* 52 

Home Isolation* 2545 
Hospital/Isolation centers* 346 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 167 
Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  32 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases NA 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
251 

Vaccinated on 14th Jestha, 2078  NA 

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 13,2078 

 

 

Name of Isolation 
New cases  

Discharged Current cases at Isolation  
No of cases in  
Oxygen support   

Female Male Total  Female Male Total  Female Male Total   

NRH 3 2 5 0 0 0 16 20 36 5 

Jyapu Samaj 1 0 1 0 1 1 12 22 34 6 

Total 4 2 6 0 1 1 28 42 70 11 



Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 15 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  
Total Cases* 9200 

Active cases * 2823 

Total Discharged /Cured* 6322 
Death* 55 

Home Isolation* 2475 
Hospital/Isolation centers* 348 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 167 
Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  32 

Report of Isolation center on 15th Jestha  NRH Jyapu Samaj 

All Total cases  NA 122 
New Cases    

Discharged   
Current Cases at Isolation  30 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases NA 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
202 

Vaccinated on 14th Jestha, 2078  NA 
*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 14,2078 



 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 20 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 10078 

Active cases * 2249 

Total Discharged /Cured* 7733 

Death* 96 

Home Isolation* 2102 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 147 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 415 

Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  77 

Report of Isolation center on 20th Jestha (Report not received ) NRH Jyapu Samaj 

All Total cases    

New Cases    
Discharged   

Current Cases at Isolation   

No of cases in oxygen support    

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (18-19 Jestha till 10 am) Total - 6 
Female-2 
Male-4 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
97 

Vaccinated till 16th Jestha, 2078  Total- 35836 
Female-17475 
Male- 18361 

Telemedicine service on 19th Jestha  Total-3 
Covid-19-1 

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 19,2078 



 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 21 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 10204 

Active cases * 2660 

Total Discharged /Cured* 7447 

Death* 97 

Home Isolation* 2527 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 133 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 415 

Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  77 

Report of Isolation center on 21th Jestha NRH Jyapu Samaj 

All Total cases  130 138 

New Cases  3 0 
Discharged 3 0 

Current Cases at Isolation 32 18 

No of cases in oxygen support  2 4 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases -21th Jestha Total-11 
Female-6 
Male-5 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
95 

Vaccinated till 16th Jestha, 2078  Total- 35836 
Female-17475 
Male- 18361 

Telemedicine Consultation Service on 20th Jestha (Youth Plus Nepal) 9 
*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 20,2078 



 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 22 Jestha, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 10394 

Active cases * 2459 

Total Discharged /Cured* 7838 

Death* 97 

Home Isolation* 2343 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 116 

Antigen tested of close contacts till 6th Jeshta 415 

Antigen positive cases till 6th Jestha  77 

Report of Isolation center on 22th Jestha NRH Jyapu Samaj 

All Total cases  134 140 

New Cases  4 1 
Discharged 2 0 

Current Cases at Isolation 33 21 

No of cases in oxygen support  5 4 

Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases -22nd Jestha NA 

Hotline Service (within 24 hours) Service Provided 
86 

Vaccinated till 16th Jestha, 2078  Total- 35836 
Female-17475 
Male- 18361 

Telemedicine Consultation Service on 21th Jestha (Youth Plus Nepal) NA 
*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 21,2078; **includes earlier missed cases  



 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report 

Reported on 27 Mangsir, 2078 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 18930 

Active cases * 224 

Total Discharged /Cured* 18470 

Death* 236 

Home Isolation* 196 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 28 

Total Antigen tested from 27th Baishak to 27 Mangsir  
Total Antigen positive cases from 27th Baishak to 27 Mangsir  

7784  
346  

QR Code for Vaccine verification 
Approved  
Disapproved ( Fake Documents, No official Stamp in Vaccine Card and 

Incomplete and Unclear Documentation)  

1453 
840 
613 

 



 

Lalitpur Metropolitan City  
Summary Report of COVID-19  

 

Reported on 7 Magh, 2078 

 

Details  Cases  

Total Cases* 21053 

Active cases * 1733 
Total Discharged /Cured* 19084 

Death* 236 

Home Isolation* 1456 

Hospital/Isolation centers* 277 

Total Antigen tested from 10 Ashoj to 7 Magh  
Total Antigen positive cases from 10 Ashoj to 7 Magh 

1605 
  443 

QR Code for Vaccine verification 
Approved  
Disapproved ( Fake Documents, No official Stamp in Vaccine Card and 

Incomplete and Unclear Documentation)  

3586 
2680 

906 

 

*Reported cases from Baishak 1, 2078 to till date  

Current activities at LMC  

 Case Investigation and Contract Tracing of all cases  

 Antigen testing at LMC premises on daily basis from 10:30am -2:30 pm  

 Antigen testing team mobilization as per the demand and scenario  


