



Reported on 5 Jestha, 2078

Details		Cases		
Total Cases		6066		
Active cases		:	3557	
Total Discharged /Cured			2484	
Death			25	
Home Isolation		:	3162	
Hospital/Isolation centers			395	
Antigen Tested Till Date			331	
Antigen Positive Till Date			68	
Antigen tested at Ward 6 on 5 th Jestha		45		
Antigen positive cases			10	
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 4 th Jestha)				
		<u>NRH</u>	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>	
New c	ases	2	2	
Disch	arge	2	1	
n	Male	15	24	
Fei	male	17	26	
I	Гotal	<u>32</u>	<u>50</u>	
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (The reported number are for 1-3 rd Jestha		M	ale -10	
		Fei	male- 7	
		То	tal- 17	
Number of calls from Hotline Services (within 24 hours)		33 cal	s received	

The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 3,2078





Reported on 6 Jestha, 2078

Details		Cases		
Total Cases*		6316		
Active cases *			3446	
Total Discharged /Cured*			2838	
Death*			32	
Home Isolation*			3035	
Hospital/Isolation centers*			411	
Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6 th Jestha			415	
Antigen Positive till 6 th Jestha			77	
Antigen tested on 6 th Jestha			84	
Antigen positive cases on 6 th Jestha		5		
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 5 th Jestha)				
		<u>NRH</u>	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>	
	New cases	3	10	
	Discharge	NA	13	
	Male	18	20	
	Female	17	28	
	Total	<u>35</u>	<u>48</u>	
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases		Not	Available	
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)		Service Provided		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		19		
Vaccination Campaign – 2 nd Dose of Vero Cell (on 6 th Jestha)		Female- 2122		
		Ma	le- 2234	
		Tot	al- 4357	

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 4,2078





Reported on 7 Jestha, 2078

Details		Cases	
Total Cases*		6450	
Active cases *		31	.02
Total Discharged /Cured*		33	16
Death*		3	2
Home Isolation*		27	'33
Hospital/Isolation centers*		30	69
Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6 th Jestha		4:	15
Antigen Positive till 6 th Jestha		7	7
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 6 th Jestha)			
	New cases	NRH	Jyapu Samaj
	Discharge	Not available	Not available
	Male		
	Female		
	Total		
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (6-7 Jestha, 2078)		Fem	ale-9
		-	e-10
		Tota	al-19
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)		Service Provided	
		13	32

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 5,2078





Reported on 8 Jestha, 2078

Details		Cases		
Total Cases*		6852		
Active cases *		3	344	
Total Discharged /Cured*		3	461	
Death*			47	
Home Isolation*		2	961	
Hospital/Isolation centers*			383	
Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6 th Jestha			415	
Antigen Positive till 6 th Jestha			77	
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 7 th Jestha)				
		<u>NRH</u>	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>	
	New cases	0	4	
	Discharge	1	0	
	Male	15	26	
	Female	17	27	
	Total	32	53	
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases		Not A		
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)		Service Provided		
		57		
Vaccinated on 7 th Jestha, 2078		Total- 5637		
		Fema	le- 2778	
		Mal	e-2859	

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 7,2078





Reported on 9 Jestha, 2078

Details		Cases		
Total Cases*		7214		
Active cases *		3207		
Total Discharged /Cured*			3960	
Death*			47	
Home Isolation*			2837	
Hospital/Isolation centers*			370	
Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6 th Jestha			415	
Antigen Positive till 6 th Jestha			77	
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 9 th Jestha)				
		<u>NRH</u>	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>	
	New cases	1	2	
	Discharge	2	11	
	Male	16	22	
	Female	17	23	
	Total	33	45	
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases -8-9 th Jestha		To	tal -16	
		Fer	nale- 8	
		Male- 8		
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)		Service Provided		
		78		
Vaccinated on 9 th Jestha, 2078		<u>Total- 6300</u>		
		Female- 3369		
		Male-2931		

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 8,2078





Reported on 10 Jestha, 2078

Details		Cases		
Total Cases*		7536		
Active cases *		3214		
Total Discharged /Cured*			4274	
Death*			48	
Home Isolation*			2837	
Hospital/Isolation centers*			377	
Antigen Tested of Close Contacts till 6 th Jestha			415	
Antigen Positive till 6 th Jestha			77	
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 10 th Jestha)				
		<u>NRH</u>	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>	
	New cases	2	4	
	Discharge	0	0	
	Male	18	21	
	Female	9	24	
	Total	27	45	
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases			NA	
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)		Service Provided		
			59	
Vaccinated on 10 th Jestha, 2078		<u>Total- 6157</u> Female- 3331		
		Ma	le-2826	

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 9,2078





Reported on 11 Jestha, 2078

Details	Cases	
Total Cases*		7933
Active cases *		3202
Total Discharged /Cured*		4682
Death*		49
Home Isolation*		2836
Hospital/Isolation centers*		366
Antigen tested of close contacts till 6 th Jeshta		167
Antigen positive cases till 6 th Jestha		32
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 10 th Jestha)		
	NRH	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>
New cases	11	20
Discharge	6	26
Total	<u>17</u>	<u>46</u>
Current cases at Isolation on 10 th Jestha		
Male	18	21
Female	9	24
Total	27	45
The Reporting for the Isolation center was started from 5 th Jestha, 2078		
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases		NA
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)		e Provided
		111
Vaccinated on 11 th Jestha, 2078		al- 5083
		ale-2616
	Ma	le-2467

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 10,2078





Reported on 12 Jestha, 2078

Details	Cases		
Total Cases*		8259	
Active cases *	3216		
Total Discharged /Cured*		4992	
Death*		51	
Home Isolation*		2836	
Hospital/Isolation centers*		380	
Antigen tested of close contacts till 6 th Jeshta		167	
Antigen positive cases till 6 th Jestha		32	
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 12 th Jestha)			
	NRH	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>	
New cases	2	3	
Discharge	4	0	
No of cases in Oxygen Support	<u>8</u>	<u>Z</u>	
Current cases at Isolation on 10 th Jestha			
Male	16	22	
Female	10	11	
Total	26	33	
The Reporting for the Isolation center was started from 5 th Jestha, 2078			
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (10 th to 11 th Jestha- 10am-10am)		tal- 13	
	-	male-5 1ale-8	
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)	Service Provided		
		76	
Vaccinated on 12 th Jestha, 2078	Tot	al- 4156	
	Fem	ale-2130	
	Ma	le-2026	

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 11,2078





Reported on 13 Jestha, 2078

Details	Cases	
Total Cases*		8504
Active cases *		3051
Total Discharged /Cured*		5402
Death*		51
Home Isolation*		2692
Hospital/Isolation centers*		359
Antigen tested of close contacts till 6 th Jeshta		167
Antigen positive cases till 6 th Jestha		32
Cases at Isolation centers (Reported till 12 th Jestha)		
	NRH	<u>Jyapu Samaj</u>
New cases	2	4
Discharge	0	1
No of cases in Oxygen Support	<u>6</u>	<u>Z</u>
Current cases at Isolation on 10 th Jestha		
Male	14	25
Female	17	11
Total	<u>31</u>	<u>36</u>
The Reporting for the Isolation center was started from 5 th Jestha, 2078		
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (11 th to 12 th Jestha- 10am-10am)	To	
	Fei	nale-3
	M	ale-5
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)	Service	e Provided
		133
Vaccinated on 12 th Jestha, 2078	Tota	al- 4138
	Fema	ale-2009
	Ma	e-2129

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 12,2078





Reported on 14 Jestha, 2078

Details									Cases	
Total Cases*							8846			
Active cases *										2891
Total Discharged /	Cured*									5930
Death*										52
Home Isolation*										2545
Hospital/Isolation	centers*									346
Antigen tested of a	close cont	acts til	l 6 th Jes	hta						167
Antigen positive ca	ases till 6 ^t	^h Jestha	a							32
Ambulance Service	es – Covid	-19 cas	es						NA	
Hotline Service (wi	Hotline Service (within 24 hours)						Service Provided			
										251
Vaccinated on 14 th	Jestha, 2	078								<u>NA</u>
Name of Isolation	New cas	ases		Dischar	Discharged		Current	Current cases at Isolatio		No of cases in Oxygen support
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	
NRH	3	2	5	0	0	0	16	20	36	5
Jyapu Samaj	1	0	1	0	1	1	12	22	34	6
Total	4	2	6	0	1	1	28	42	70	11

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 13,2078





Reported on 15 Jestha, 2078

Cases			
	9200		
	2823		
	6322		
	55		
	2475		
	348		
	167		
	32		
NRH	Jyapu Samaj		
NA	<u>122</u>		
	30		
<u>1</u>	NA		
Service	Service Provided		
2	202		
<u></u>	NA		
	<u>NRH</u> <u>NRH</u> <u>NA</u> <u><u>NA</u> <u><u>Service</u> 2</u></u>		

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 14,2078



Lalitpur Metropolitan City

Summary Report



Reported on 20 Jestha, 2078

Details	Cases			
Total Cases*		10078		
Active cases *		2249		
Total Discharged /Cured*		7733		
Death*		96		
Home Isolation*		2102		
Hospital/Isolation centers*		147		
Antigen tested of close contacts till 6 th Jeshta		415		
Antigen positive cases till 6 th Jestha		77		
Report of Isolation center on 20 th Jestha (Report not received)	NRH	Jyapu Samaj		
All Total cases				
New Cases				
Discharged				
Current Cases at Isolation				
No of cases in oxygen support				
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases (18-19 Jestha till 10 am)		<u>tal - 6</u> nale-2		
	M	ale-4		
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)	Service	Provided		
		97		
Vaccinated till 16 th Jestha, 2078	Tota	l- <u>35836</u>		
	Female-17475			
	Male	Male- 18361		
Telemedicine service on 19 th Jestha	To	otal-3		
	Cov	id-19-1		

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 19,2078



Lalitpur Metropolitan City

Summary Report



Reported on 21 Jestha, 2078

Details	Cases	
Total Cases*	10204	
Active cases *	2660	
Total Discharged /Cured*	7447	
Death*	97	
Home Isolation*	2527	
Hospital/Isolation centers*	133	
Antigen tested of close contacts till 6 th Jeshta	415	
Antigen positive cases till 6 th Jestha		77
Report of Isolation center on 21 th Jestha	NRH	Jyapu Samaj
All Total cases	<u>130</u>	<u>138</u>
New Cases	3	0
Discharged	3	0
Current Cases at Isolation	32	18
No of cases in oxygen support	2	4
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases -21 th Jestha	Total-11	
	Female-6	
	Ma	le-5
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)	Service Provided	
	95	
Vaccinated till 16 th Jestha, 2078	<u>Total- 35836</u> Female-17475	
	Male- 18361	
Telemedicine Consultation Service on 20 th Jestha (Youth Plus Nepal)	9	

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 20,2078



Lalitpur Metropolitan City

Summary Report



Reported on 22 Jestha, 2078

Details	Cases		
Total Cases*	10394		
Active cases *	2459		
Total Discharged /Cured*	7838		
Death*	97		
Home Isolation*	2343		
Hospital/Isolation centers*	116		
Antigen tested of close contacts till 6 th Jeshta	415		
Antigen positive cases till 6 th Jestha		77	
Report of Isolation center on 22 th Jestha	NRH	Jyapu Samaj	
All Total cases	<u>134</u>	<u>140</u>	
New Cases	4	1	
Discharged	2	0	
Current Cases at Isolation	33	21	
No of cases in oxygen support	5	4	
Ambulance Services – Covid-19 cases -22 nd Jestha	NA		
Hotline Service (within 24 hours)	Service	Service Provided	
	86		
Vaccinated till 16 th Jestha, 2078	<u>Total- 35836</u> Female-17475		
	Male- 18361		
Telemedicine Consultation Service on 21 th Jestha (Youth Plus Nepal)	NA		

*The report consists of data from Baishak 1-Jestha 21,2078; **includes earlier missed cases





Reported on 27 Mangsir, 2078

Details	Cases
Total Cases*	18930
Active cases *	224
Total Discharged /Cured*	18470
Death*	236
Home Isolation*	196
Hospital/Isolation centers*	28
Total Antigen tested from 27 th Baishak to 27 Mangsir	7784
Total Antigen positive cases from 27 th Baishak to 27 Mangsir	346
QR Code for Vaccine verification	1453
Approved	840
Disapproved (Fake Documents, No official Stamp in Vaccine Card and	613
Incomplete and Unclear Documentation)	



Lalitpur Metropolitan City Summary Report of COVID-19

Reported on 7 Magh, 2078

Details	Cases
Total Cases*	21053
Active cases *	1733
Total Discharged /Cured*	19084
Death*	236
Home Isolation*	1456
Hospital/Isolation centers*	277
Total Antigen tested from 10 Ashoj to 7 Magh	1605
Total Antigen positive cases from 10 Ashoj to 7 Magh	443
QR Code for Vaccine verification	3586
Approved	2680
Disapproved (Fake Documents, No official Stamp in Vaccine Card and	906
Incomplete and Unclear Documentation)	

*Reported cases from Baishak 1, 2078 to till date

Current activities at LMC

- Case Investigation and Contract Tracing of all cases
- Antigen testing at LMC premises on daily basis from 10:30am -2:30 pm
- Antigen testing team mobilization as per the demand and scenario